Name of the College TABLE -V

UGC Grants allocated to the affiliated Colleges during XI Plan
(for the period from 1.7.2008 to 30.6.2009)

Name of the College

Education Innovation
G.GD.S.D. College, Sector 32, Chandigarh
S.G.GS. College, Sector 26, Chandigarh

Campus Development
Mawa College, Bondli Samrala (Ludhiana)
S.G.GS. College, Sector 26, Chandigarh

Improvement of facilities in existing Hostels

Dev Samaj College for Women, Sector 45, Chandigarh
Govt. Home Science College, Chandigarh
S.G.GS. College, Sector 26, Chandigarh

Examination Reforms
S.G.GS. College, Sector 26, Chandigarh

Books, Journals and Equipment

Arya College, Ludhiana
B.A.M. Khalsa College, Garhshankar
D.D. Jain Memorial College for Women, Ludhiana
D.M. College, Moga
G.GD.S.D. College, Hariana (Hoshiarpur)
G.GS.D.A.V. Centenary College, Jalalabad

G.H.G Harparkash College of Edu. for Women, Sidhwan Khurd

Amount

Amount

11,70,051.00

27,744.00

68.262.00

27,744.00

52,020.00
4,855.00

55,488.00

27,744.00

4,85,520.00
1,87,272.00

90,168.00
5.47,944.00
6,46,435.00
7,21,344.00

31,906.00



Name of the College

G.H.G. Khalsa College of Education, Gurusar Sadhar

GK.S.M. Govt. College, Tanda Urmar (Hoshiarpur)

G.T.B. National College, Dakha, Ludhiana
Govt. College for Girls, Sector-42, Chandigarh
Govt. College for Women, Ludhiana

Govt. College, Zira

Govt. Home Science College, Sector-10, Chandigarh

Guru Nanak College, Moga

Guru Nanak Girls College, M.T. Ludhiana

Guru Nanak National College, Doraha (Ludhiana)
Khalsa College for Women, Civil Lines, Ludhiana
M.R. Govt. College, Fazilka

Malwa College, Bondli Samrala (Ludhiana)
S.C.D. Govt. College, Ludhiana

S.G.G. Janta Girls College, Raikot (Ludhiana)
G.GS. College for Women, Sector 26, Chandigarh
S.G.GS. College, Sector 26, Chandigarh

Saini Bar College, Bulhowal

Construction of Building

B.A.M. Khalsa College, Garhshankar
B.S.S.G. Govt. College, Sidhsar
Guru Nanak College for Girls, Muktsar

Malwa College, Bondli Samrala (Ludhiana)

Amount

4,50,840.00

4,23,096.00

5,27,136.00

8,60,064.00

41,616.00

41,616.00

5,54,880.00

5,06,328.00

2,21,315:00

5,10,490.00

83,232.00

83,232.00

2,19,272.00

10,72,305.00

3,60,672.00

6,17,304.00

3,19,056.00

2,21,952.00

2,77,440.00

1,10,997.00

2,50,000.00

2,68,080.00



Name of the College

G.G.S. College, Sector 26, Chandigarh

Extension of Activities

B.A.M. Khalsa College, Garhshankar
Govt. Home Science College,Sector-10, Chandigarh
Guru Nanak Girls College, M.T. Ludhiana
Malwa College, Bondli Samrala (Ludhiana)
Remedial Courses
B.A.M. Khalsa College, Garhshankar
Malwa College, Bondli Samrala (Ludhiana)
S.D.S. College of Education for Women, Lopon (Moga)
S.G.GS. Khalsa College, Mahilpur, Hoshiarpur
Development Grant
A.S. College for Women, Khanna
A.S. College, Khanna
D.A.V. College for Girls, Garhshankar
D.A.V. College for Women, Ferozepur Cantt
D.A.V. College of Education, Abohar
D.D. Jain Memorial College for Women, Ludhiana
D.M. College of Education, Moga
Dasmesh Girl's College. Badal (Muktsar)
Dasmesh Khalsa College, Muktsar
Dev Samaj College for Women, Sector 45, Chandigarh

Dev Samaj College of Education, Sector 36, Chandigarh
V£ NS

Amount

3,32,928.00

22,195.00

3.468.00

50,000.00

10,444.00

27,744.00

22,808.00

1,50,000.00

7,25,000.00

5,68,752.00

6,03,432.00

4,43,904.00

5,47,944.00

4,99,392.00

5,75,688.00

4,44,504.00

2,63,568.00

2,49,696.00

7,56,024.00

5,27,136.00



Name of the College

G.GD.S.D. College, Sector 32, Chandigarh

G.G.N. Khalsa College, Ludhiana

G.H.G. Harparkash College of Education for Women, Sidhwan Khurd

G.H.G. Khalsa College of Education, Gurusar Sadhar
G.H.G. Khalsa College, Gurusar Sadhar, Distt. Ludhiana
G.T.B. Khalsa College for Women, Dasuya (Hoshiarpur)
Govind National College, Narnagwal, Distt. Ludhiana
Govt. College for Girls, Sector 11, Chandigarh

Govt. College of Education, Sector-20/D, Chandigarh.
(for PG)

Govt. College, Hoshiarpur

Govt. College, Sector 46, Chandigarh

Guru Nanak College for Girls, Muktsar

Guru Nanak Khalsa College for Women, M. T. Ludhiana
J.C. D.A.V. College, Dasuya

Khalsa College for Women, Sidhwan Khurd, Ludhiana
M.B.B.G. Govt. College, Pojewal, Hoshiarpur

M.C.M. D.A.V. College for Women, Sector 36, Chandigarh
R.S.D. College, Ferozepur City.

S.D. College, Hoshiarpur

S.D.S. College of Education for Women, Lopon (Moga)
S.G.GS. Khalsa College, Mahilpur, Hoshiarpur

S.M.S. Karamjot College for Women, Miani

Amount

7,62,960.00

6,79,288.00

4,89,681.00

3,46,800.00

6,61,712.00

5,53,492.00

4,41,130.00

5,41,008.00

5,27,136.00 (for UG)

2,21,952.00
6,38,112.00
4,71,648.00
4,70,261.00
6,79,728.00
5.47,944.00
5,41,005.00
3,34,315.00
4,57,776.00
7,14,408.00
5,27,136.00
3,12,120.00
7,49,088.00

4,43,904.00



Name of the College Amount

Participation of teacher in academic conferences

B.A.M. Khalsa College, Garhshankar 22,196.00
Govt. Home Science College,Sector-10, Chandigarh 10,404.00
Malwa College, Bondli Samrala (Ludhiana) 14,566.00
S.G.GS. College, Sector 26, Chandigarh 27,744.00

Computer Grant

Govt. Coilege, Zira 2,00,000.00

Network Resource Centre

Govt. Home Science College, Sector-10, Chandigarh 1,45,000.00

Vocation Courses

Dev Samaj College for Women, Sector 45, Chandigarh 2,01,947.00

Construction of Women's Hostels

Dev Samaj College for Women, Sector 45, Chandigarh 30,54,034.00
G.G.D.S.D. College, Sector 32, Chandigarh 32,50,000.00
Govind National College, Narangwal, Distt. Ludhiana 30,00,000.00
Govt. College for Women, Ludhiana 37,50,000.00
M.C.M. D.A.V. College for Women, Sector 36, Chandigarh 12,50,000.00
Master Tara Singh Memorial College for Women, Ludhiana 27,50,000.00
S.D.S. College for Women, Lopon (Moga) 40,00,000.00

S.D.S. College of Education for Women, Lopon (Moga) 27,00,000.00



Name of the College

Minor/Major Research Projects
D.A.V. College of Education, Abohar
G.GD.S.D. Coilege, Sector 32, Chandigarh
Govind National Coliege, Narangwal, Distt. Ludhiana
Govt. College for Girls, Sector 11, Chandigarh
Govt. College for Girls, Sector-42, Chandigarh
Khalsa College for Women, Civii Lines, Ludhiana
M.C.M. D.A.V. College for Women, Sector 36, Chandigarh
S.C.D. Govt. College, Ludhiana
S.G.GS. College, Sector 26, Chandigarh

Conduct of Seminars

D.A.V. College of Education, Abohar
Dasmesh Khalsa Coliege, Muktsar
Govt. College for Girls, Sector 11, Chandigarh
Khalsa College for Women, Civil Lines, Ludhiana

Khalsa Coliege for Women, Sidhwan Khurd, Ludhiana

Teaching Aids/Teacher Fellowships

Guru Nanak National College, Doraha (Ludhiana)
Field Work/Travel Grant
B.A.M. Khalsa College, Garhshankar
Govt. College for Girls, Sector-42, Chandigarh
Guru Nanak Girls College, M.T. Lu;ihiana

S.G.GS. College, Sector 26, Chandigarh

Amount

35,000.00

14,16,300.00

1,32,640.00

2,85,200.00

18,500.00

1,90,000.00

53,375.00

5,54,900.00

6,21,800.00

65,700.00

94,500.00

1,60,200.00

91,350.00

1,21,500.00

2,18,420.00

22,195.00

79,856.00

50,000.00

41,616.00



Name of the College

Vocational Subjects/Add on Courses under COP
Dasmesh Girl's College, Badal (Muktsar)
Dasmesh Khalsa College, Muktsar
G.G.D.S.D. College, Sector 32, Chandigarh
G.GN. Khalsa College, Ludhiana
G.T.B. Khalsa College for Women, Dasuya (Hoshiarpur)
Govind National College, Narangwal, Distt. Ludhiana
Govt. College for Girls, Sector-42, Chandigarh
Guru Nanak College for Girls, Muktsar
Guru Nanak National College, Doraha (Ludhiana)
Khalsa College for Women, Civil Lines, Ludhiana
R.S.D. College, Ferozepur City.
College with Potential for Excellence Scheme
G.GD.S.D. College, Sector 32, Chandigarh
| Basic Scientific Research Grant
G.GD.S.D. College, Sector 32, Chandigarh
Furniture for New Class Rooms
Guru Nanak Girls College, M.T. Ludhiana
Any other Grant for HEPSN
Govt. College for Girls, Sector-42, Chandigarh
Master Tara Singh Memorial College for Women, Ludhiana
S.D.S. College of Education for Women, Lopon (Moga)

S.P.M. College, Mukerian

"

Amount

24,00,000.00

34,00,000.00

27,00,000.00

7,00,000.00

20,00,000.00

17,00,000.00

- 7,00,000.00

7,00,000.00

7,00,000.00

5,00,000.00

7,00,000.00

21,00,000.00

78,00,000.00

4,00,000.00

4,60,000.00

4,00,000.00

7,25,000.00

7,21,344.00



Name of the College

General Development Grant
Govt. College for Women, Ludhiana
Guru Nanak College for Girls, Muktsar
Ramgarhia Girls College, Miller Ganj, Ludhiana
Competence Building initiatives

SGGS College for women, Sector-26, Chandigarh.

Amount

6,24,240.00

4,70,261.00

6,76,260.00

27,744.00



