UGC Grants allocated to the affiliated Colleges during XI Plan (for the period from 1.7.2008 to 30.6.2009)

Name of the College	Amount
Education Innovation	
G.G.D.S.D. College, Sector 32, Chandigarh	11,70,051.00
S.G.G.S. College, Sector 26, Chandigarh	27,744.00
Campus Development	
Mawa College, Bondli Samrala (Ludhiana)	68,262.00
S.GGS. College, Sector 26, Chandigarh	27,744.00
Improvement of facilities in existing Hostels	
Dev Samaj College for Women, Sector 45, Chandigarh	52,020.00
Govt. Home Science College, Chandigarh	4,855.00
S.G.G.S. College, Sector 26, Chandigarh	55,488.00
Examination Reforms	
S.GGS. College, Sector 26, Chandigarh	27,744.00
Books, Journals and Equipment	
Arya College, Ludhiana	4,85,520.00
B.A.M. Khalsa College, Garhshankar	1,87,272.00
D.D. Jain Memorial College for Women, Ludhiana	90,168.00
D.M. College, Moga	5,47,944.00
GGD.S.D. College, Hariana (Hoshiarpur)	6,46,435.00
G.G.S.D.A.V. Centenary College, Jalalabad	7,21,344.00
G.H.G. Harparkash College of Edu. for Women, Sidhwan Khurd	31,906.00

Name of the College	Amount
G.H.G. Khalsa College of Education, Gurusar Sadhar	4,50,840.00
G.K.S.M. Govt. College, Tanda Urmar (Hoshiarpur)	4,23,096.00
G.T.B. National College, Dakha, Ludhiana	5,27,136.00
Govt. College for Girls, Sector-42, Chandigarh	8,60,064.00
Govt. College for Women, Ludhiana	41,616.00
Govt. College, Zira	41,616.00
Govt. Home Science College, Sector-10, Chandigarh	5,54,880.00
Guru Nanak College, Moga	5,06,328.00
Guru Nanak Girls College, M.T. Ludhiana	2,21,315.00
Guru Nanak National College, Doraha (Ludhiana)	5,10,490.00
Khalsa College for Women, Civil Lines, Ludhiana	83,232.00
M.R. Govt. College, Fazilka	83,232.00
Malwa College, Bondli Samrala (Ludhiana)	2,19,272.00
S.C.D. Govt. College, Ludhiana	10,72,305.00
S.G.G. Janta Girls College, Raikot (Ludhiana)	3,60,672.00
G.G.S. College for Women, Sector 26, Chandigarh	6,17,304.00
S.GGS. College, Sector 26, Chandigarh	3,19,056.00
Saini Bar College, Bulhowal	2,21,952.00
Construction of Building	
B.A.M. Khalsa College, Garhshankar	2,77,440.00
B.S.S.G. Govt. College, Sidhsar	1,10,997.00
Guru Nanak College for Girls, Muktsar	2,50,000.00
Malwa College, Bondli Samrala (Ludhiana)	2,68,080.00

Name of the College	Amount		
G.G.S. College, Sector 26, Chandigarh	3,32,928.00		
Extension of Activities			
B.A.M. Khalsa College, Garhshankar	22,195.00		
Govt. Home Science College, Sector-10, Chandigarh	3,468.00		
Guru Nanak Girls College, M.T. Ludhiana	50,000.00		
Malwa College, Bondli Samrala (Ludhiana)	10,444.00		
Remedial Courses			
B.A.M. Khalsa College, Garhshankar	27,744.00		
Malwa College, Bondli Samrala (Ludhiana)	22,808.00		
S.D.S. College of Education for Women, Lopon (Moga)	1,50,000.00		
S.G.G.S. Khalsa College, Mahilpur, Hoshiarpur	7,25,000.00		
Development Grant	Development Grant		
A.S. College for Women, Khanna	5,68,752.00		
A.S. College, Khanna	6,03,432.00		
D.A.V. College for Girls, Garhshankar	4,43,904.00		
D.A.V. College for Women, Ferozepur Cantt	5,47,944.00		
D.A.V. College of Education, Abohar	4,99,392.00		
D.D. Jain Memorial College for Women, Ludhiana	5,75,688.00		
D.M. College of Education, Moga	4,44,504.00		
Dasmesh Girl's College, Badal (Muktsar)	2,63,568.00		
Dasmesh Khalsa College, Muktsar	2,49,696.00		
Dev Samaj College for Women, Sector 45, Chandigarh	7,56,024.00		
Dev Samaj College of Education, Sector 36, Chandigarh	5,27,136.00		

Name of the College	Amount
G.G.D.S.D. College, Sector 32, Chandigarh	7,62,960.00
G.G.N. Khalsa College, Ludhiana	6,79,288.00
GH.G. Harparkash College of Education for Women, Sidhwan Khurd	4,89,681.00
GH.G. Khalsa College of Education, Gurusar Sadhar	3,46,800.00
G.H.G. Khalsa College, Gurusar Sadhar, Distt. Ludhiana	6,61,712.00
G.T.B. Khalsa College for Women, Dasuya (Hoshiarpur)	5,53,492.00
Govind National College, Narnagwal, Distt. Ludhiana	4,41,130.00
Govt. College for Girls, Sector 11, Chandigarh	5,41,008.00
Govt. College of Education, Sector-20/D, Chandigarh.	5,27,136.00 (for UG)
(for PG)	2,21,952.00
Govt. College, Hoshiarpur	6,38,112.00
Govt. College, Sector 46, Chandigarh	4,71,648.00
Guru Nanak College for Girls, Muktsar	4,70,261.00
Guru Nanak Khalsa College for Women, M.T. Ludhiana	6,79,728.00
J.C. D.A.V. College, Dasuya	5,47,944.00
Khalsa College for Women, Sidhwan Khurd, Ludhiana	5,41,005.00
M.B.B.G. Govt. College, Pojewal, Hoshiarpur	3,34,315.00
M.C.M. D.A.V. College for Women, Sector 36, Chandigarh	4,57,776.00
R.S.D. College, Ferozepur City.	7,14,408.00
S.D. College, Hoshiarpur	5,27,136.00
S.D.S. College of Education for Women, Lopon (Moga)	3,12,120.00
S.G.G.S. Khalsa College, Mahilpur, Hoshiarpur	7,49,088.00
S.M.S. Karamjot College for Women, Miani	4,43,904.00

Name of the College	Amount	
Participation of teacher in academic conferences		
B.A.M. Khalsa College, Garhshankar	22,196.00	
Govt. Home Science College, Sector-10, Chandigarh	10,404.00	
Malwa College, Bondli Samrala (Ludhiana)	14,566.00	
S.G.G.S. College, Sector 26, Chandigarh	27,744.00	
Computer Grant		
Govt. College, Zira	2,00,000.00	
Network Resource Centre		
Govt. Home Science College, Sector-10, Chandigarh	1,45,000.00	
Vocation Courses		
Dev Samaj College for Women, Sector 45, Chandigarh	2,01,947.00	
Construction of Women's Hostels		
Dev Samaj College for Women, Sector 45, Chandigarh	30,54,034.00	
G.G.D.S.D. College, Sector 32, Chandigarh	32,50,000.00	
Govind National College, Narangwal, Distt. Ludhiana	30,00,000.00	
Govt. College for Women, Ludhiana	37,50,000.00	
M.C.M. D.A.V. College for Women, Sector 36, Chandigarh	12,50,000.00	
Master Tara Singh Memorial College for Women, Ludhiana	27,50,000.00	
S.D.S. College for Women, Lopon (Moga)	40,00,000.00	
S.D.S. College of Education for Women, Lopon (Moga)	27,00,000.00	

Name of the College	Amount	
Minor/Major Research Projects		
D.A.V. College of Education, Abohar	35,000.00	
G.G.D.S.D. College, Sector 32, Chandigarh	14,16,300.00	
Govind National College, Narangwal, Distt. Ludhiana	1,32,640.00	
Govt. College for Girls, Sector 11, Chandigarh	2,85,200.00	
Govt. College for Girls, Sector-42, Chandigarh	18,500.00	
Khalsa College for Women, Civil Lines, Ludhiana	1,90,000.00	
M.C.M. D.A.V. College for Women, Sector 36, Chandigarh	53,375.00	
S.C.D. Govt. College, Ludhiana	5,54,900.00	
S.G.G.S. College, Sector 26, Chandigarh	6,21,800.00	
Conduct of Seminars		
D.A.V. College of Education, Abohar	65,700.00	
Dasmesh Khalsa College, Muktsar	94,500.00	
Govt. College for Girls, Sector 11, Chandigarh	1,60,200.00	
Khalsa College for Women, Civil Lines, Ludhiana	91,350.00	
Khalsa College for Women, Sidhwan Khurd, Ludhiana	1,21,500.00	
Teaching Aids/Teacher Fellowships		
Guru Nanak National College, Doraha (Ludhiana)	2,18,420.00	
Field Work/Travel Grant		
B.A.M. Khalsa College, Garhshankar	22,195.00	
Govt. College for Girls, Sector-42, Chandigarh	79,856.00	
Guru Nanak Girls College, M.T. Ludhiana	50,000.00	
S.G.G.S. College, Sector 26, Chandigarh	41,616.00	

Name of the College	Amount
Vocational Subjects/Add on Courses under COP	
Dasmesh Girl's College, Badal (Muktsar)	24,00,000.00
Dasmesh Khalsa College, Muktsar	34,00,000.00
G.G.D.S.D. College, Sector 32, Chandigarh	27,00,000.00
G.G.N. Khalsa College, Ludhiana	7,00,000.00
G.T.B. Khalsa College for Women, Dasuya (Hoshiarpur)	20,00,000.00
Govind National College, Narangwal, Distt. Ludhiana	17,00,000.00
Govt. College for Girls, Sector-42, Chandigarh	7,00,000.00
Guru Nanak College for Girls, Muktsar	7,00,000.00
Guru Nanak National College, Doraha (Ludhiana)	7,00,000.00
Khalsa College for Women, Civil Lines, Ludhiana	5,00,000.00
R.S.D. College, Ferozepur City.	7,00,000.00
College with Potential for Excellence Scheme	
G.G.D.S.D. College, Sector 32, Chandigarh	21,00,000.00
Basic Scientific Research Grant	
G.G.D.S.D. College, Sector 32, Chandigarh	78,00,000.00
Furniture for New Class Rooms	
Guru Nanak Girls College, M.T. Ludhiana	4,00,000.00
Any other Grant for HEPSN	
Govt. College for Girls, Sector-42, Chandigarh	4,60,000.00
Master Tara Singh Memorial College for Women, Ludhiana	4,00,000.00
S.D.S. College of Education for Women, Lopon (Moga)	7,25,000.00
S.P.M. College, Mukerian	7,21,344.00

Name of the College	Amount
General Development Grant	
Govt. College for Women, Ludhiana	6,24,240.00
Guru Nanak College for Girls, Muktsar	4,70,261.00
Ramgarhia Girls College, Miller Ganj, Ludhiana	6,76,260.00
Competence Building initiatives	
SGGS College for women, Sector-26, Chandigarh.	27,744.00